

List of Errors in Shimanaga et al. (2004) Mar. Biol. 144, p1097-1110,

1. The species identified as “*Idyellopsis* sp. 1” should be identified as *Nematovorax* sp.1. The genus is described by Bröhdick (2005)

2. “*Schizopera* sp. 1” should be identified as *Eoschizopera* sp. 1

Although Mielke (1992) rejected the genus because it is based only on plesiomorphic features, I think I should adopt the genus name because it is more informative.

3. Specimens identified as “*Cervinia* sp. 1” are an assemblage of *Neocervinia itoi* and *Cervinia* spp. An individual identified as “*Cervinia* sp. 2” should be identified as *Neocervinia itoi*.

Thus, Table 2 in Shimanaga et al. (2004) should be corrected as shown in Table 3 in Shimanaga (2008) Mar. Biol. 153, p493-506.

Table. Errata of Table 2 in Shimanaga et al. (2004)

Before

Order	Family	Genus	sp.	Mont	Dec-96			Jun-97		Aug-97	Dec-97			May-98			Aug-98			Sum
				Core	a	b	c	a	b	a	a	b	c	a	b	c	a	b	c	
Harpacticoida	Cerviniida	<i>Cervinia</i>	sp. 1		3	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	2	3	2	16
	Cerviniida	<i>Cervinia</i>	sp. 2		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1

↓

Corrected

Order	Family	Genus	sp.	Mont	Dec-96			Jun-97		Aug-97	Dec-97			May-98			Aug-98			Sum
				Core	a	b	c	a	b	a	a	b	c	a	b	c	a	b	c	
Harpacticoida	Cerviniida	<i>Neocervinia</i>	<i>itoi</i>		2	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	3	2	13
	Cerviniida	<i>Cervinia</i>	spp.		1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4

4. “*Tisbe* sp.1” in Fig 4 should be described as *Nematovorax* sp.1